FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2020

January 31, 2020

Mr. President:

Your CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 118

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it ${\bf DO}$ PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 3, line 12, before the semicolon, insert "and grants or subsidies to cultural facilities;".
- 2. On page 3, line 14, strike "; and" and insert in lieu thereof "or a publicly owned cultural facility;".
- 3. On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following new subparagraph:
- "(i) technical assistance to cultural facilities; and".
 - 4. Reletter the succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 5. On page 9, line 16, strike the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof "and".
- 6. On page 12, line 16, strike "connectively" and insert in lieu thereof "connectivity".,

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2020

SCORC/SB 118 Page 2

and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

SENATOR CLEMENTE SANCHEZ, CHAIRMAN

Adopted Not Adopted (Chief Clerk)

Date ____

The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against

Yes: 7
No: 0
Excused: Papen

Absent: None

SB0118CT1.wpd .216996.1 .217108.1